
3702 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/28-continued 

WN 

WN 

HO 

AK 

AK 
AK 
CH 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 

85.13.019 

85.13.019 

85.15.112 

85.19.031 

85.22.039 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 
85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 
85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 

85.23.049 
85.23.049 

Description of Goods 

cement dust precipitator 
Component parts of PABX exchanges 
NOTE: All parts must be entered under their own substantive 
Tariff item, but will be admitted under the above concession 
EXCLUSIONS: 
(a) This concession does not cover parts of general use as 
defined in the Customs Tariff 
(b) Excludes bare P.C.B's 
(c) Excludes metal cabinets, shelving and brackets 
Wescom foreign exchange loops relays repeater, 
signalling and terminating equipment 
Radio broadcast receivers excluding: 
(a) Car radio broadcast re~eivers 
(b) Tuner amplifiers 
(c) Radio cassette recorders (until 30 June 1987) 
Circuit breakers; 
33 kv and over excluding those in outdoor or indoor type 
enclosures or with attachments or ancillary equipment 
Facsimilie mobile interface transmission uni ts 
Metal/plastic tool marking equipment 
Multi· band, program controlled signal processors 
Alpine car audio neoprene rubber sheathed cable 
wi th connector 
Anti static wrist straps 
Bantam patch cords 
Belden type 9688 cable 
Cable and wire thermocouple and compensating, 
EXCLUDING: 
PVC and polythene insulated and sheathed extension cable 
of standard limits of error with or without additional 
protection and incorporating solid or flexible 
conductors 
Cable assembly comprising 1m of twin conductors 
having a DC resistance of 0.7+ 0.3 ohms, terminated 
with crocodile clips and a battery adapter for 
charging 7.2 volt 1200 mAh nickle cadmium model car 
batteries from 12 volt car batteries 
Cable R.S. brand, types 367/561 and 367/599 
peculiar for use in the repair of ultrasonic foetal 
monitors 
Cables, Canare brand, types; L·2 T2S, 1·4E6S, GS·6, 
L·PE802, 1202, 1602, 2402, 3202S 
Cables with specialised fittings attached, when declared by an 
importer for use only wi th medical and scientific equipment 
Charger leads for electronic audible balls 
Components for Wampfler conductor systems including 
conductor bar over ll5 amps wi th or without connector 
and insulation cover 
Cord sets, a core, 125 volts/15 amps rated, PVC or rubber 
sheathed and complying with UL 62/498, with a 2 pin 
("male") connector fitted to one end, expressly for use 
by a manufacturer in the production of electric heaters 
for 110 volts A.C (mains operation) 
Cross· linked cellular PE insulated AL tape shield and 
PVC jacketed wire UL style 1631 
Elevator trailing cable multi core type 
Enamelled copper winding wire insulated with high 
temperature polyester, amide modified in accordance 
with IEC 251/VSM23731 in sizes .0415·5.0mm 
Fibre optic connectors 
Flat ribbon cable UL approved style No. 2468 
Fusible link cable 
Gas insulated cable systems and accessories regardless 
of Tariff classification 
Ground cord assemblies 
Highly flexible audio cables utilizing a non·metallic 
screen made of conductive thermoplastic 
High temperature teflon hook up wire 
High voltage and temperature fibreglass covered wire (complying 
to L. standard 1010 subject 758) conductor - 13/0.18mm 
insulation -
H.T. vinyl chloride (1200C 3 kV) overall diameter - 2mm, 
when declared: 
(a) by manufacturer for use by him only in making colour 
television receivers; or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making colour television receivers 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Hi tachi flat cable Free Free 
Free Johnson patch cords - mini hook type as may be approved: Free 

Length 
(I) Mini hook to mini hook 
Part No 417·9902·012 12' , 
Part No 417·9903·012 12" 
(2) Mini hook to miniature stacking banana plug 
Part No 417·4902·018 18" 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

50 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

621510G 

No. 125 

Effective 
From To 

1/87 

622336C 11/86 

682291G 1/87 

700200K 6/87 

604056L 
604064A 
640826F 
681486H 

640589E 
520605H 
601182K 
521517L 

601405E 

540441L 

540039C 

480826G 

500514A 
501429J 

5401 lOA 

580196G 

501061G 
502271B 

522323H 
621635J 
480827E 
681004H 

580677B 
581783J 

580199A 
480825J 

461735F 
520983J 

6/87 
6/87 
3/87 

II /85 12/87 

2/87 
6/85 
9/86 
2/86 

10/86 

11/85 

2/85 

6/85 

9/85 
5/85 

5/85 

7/85 

7/85 
11/85 

5/86 
2/87 
1/86 

10/86 

8/85 
2/86 

7/85 
6/85 

7/85 
12/85 


