Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/28-continued

	85.13.019	Description of Goods cement dust precipitator	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
	85.13.019							
		Component parts of PABX exchanges	Free	Free	99	621510G	1/87	
		NOTE: All parts must be entered under their own substantive					-,	
		Tariff item, but will be admitted under the above concession						
		EXCLUSIONS:						
		(a) This concession does not cover parts of general use as						
		defined in the Customs Tariff						
		(b) Excludes bare P.C.B's						
		(c) Excludes metal cabinets, shelving and brackets						
	85.13.019	Wescom foreign exchange loops relays repeater,	Free	Free	99	622336C	11/86	
		signalling and terminating equipment						
	85.15.112	Radio broadcast receivers excluding:	Free	Free	99	682291G	1/87	
8		(a) Car radio broadcast receivers						
		(b) Tuner amplifiers						
		(c) Radio cassette recorders (until 30 June 1987)						
	85.19.031	Circuit breakers;	Free	Free	99	700200K	6/87	
		33 kv and over excluding those in outdoor or indoor type						
		enclosures or with attachments or ancillary equipment						
	85.22.039	Facsimilie mobile interface transmission units	Free	Free	99	604056L	6/87	
	85.22.039	Metal/plastic tool marking equipment	Free	Free	99	604064A	6/87	
	85.22.039	Multi-band, program controlled signal processors	Free	Free	99	640826F	3/87	
	85.23.049	Alpine car audio neoprene rubber sheathed cable	Free	Free	99	681486H	11/85	12/8
		with connector						
	85.23.049	Anti static wrist straps	Free	Free	99	640589E	2/87	
	85.23.049	Bantam patch cords	Free	Free	99	520605H	6/85	
	85.23.049	Belden type 9688 cable	Free	Free	99	601182K	9/86	• •
	85.23.049	Cable and wire thermocouple and compensating,	Free	Free	99	521517L	2/86	
85.23		EXCLUDING:		-				
		PVC and polythene insulated and sheathed extension cable						
		of standard limits of error with or without additional						
		protection and incorporating solid or flexible						
		conductors						
	85.23.049	Cable assembly comprising lm of twin conductors	Free	Free	99	601405E	10/86	
		having a DC resistance of 0.7+ 0.3 ohms, terminated						
		with crocodile clips and a battery adapter for						
		charging 7.2 volt 1200 mAh nickle cadmium model car						
		batteries from 12 volt car batteries						
	85.23.049	Cable R.S. brand, types 367/561 and 367/599	Free	Free	99	540441L	11/85	
	00.00.010	peculiar for use in the repair of ultrasonic foetal			,00	0.10.1.2.2	**,00	
		monitors						
	85.23.049	Cables, Canare brand, types; L-2 T2S, 1-4E6S, GS-6,	Free	Free	99	540039C	2/85	
	00.20.010	L-PE802, 1202, 1602, 2402, 3202S	1100		00	0100000	2,00	••
	85.23.049	Cables with specialised fittings attached, when declared by an	Free	Free	99	480826G	6/85	
		importer for use only with medical and scientific equipment						
	85.23.049	Charger leads for electronic audible balls	Free	Free	50	500514A	9/85	
	85.23.049	Components for Wampfler conductor systems including	Free	Free	99	501429J	5/85	
	00.00.00	conductor bar over 115 amps with or without connector					-,	•
		and insulation cover						
	85.23.049	Cord sets, a core, 125 volts/15 amps rated, PVC or rubber	Free	Free	99	540110A	5/85	
		sheathed and complying with UL 62/498, with a 2 pin						
		(''male'') connector fitted to one end, expressly for use						
		by a manufacturer in the production of electric heaters						
		for 110 volts A.C (mains operation)						
	85.23.049	Cross-linked cellular PE insulated AL tape shield and	Free	Free	99	580196G	7/85	
		PVC jacketed wire UL style 1631						
	85.23.049	Elevator trailing cable multi core type	Free	Free	99	501061G	7/85	
	85.23.049	Enamelled copper winding wire insulated with high	Free	Free	99	502271B	11/85	
	• • •	temperature polyester, amide modified in accordance			-		-,	
		with IEC 251/VSM23731 in sizes .0415-5.0mm						
	85.23.049	Fibre optic connectors	Free	Free	99	522323H	5/86	
	85.23.049	Flat ribbon cable UL approved style No. 2468	Free	Free	99	621635J	2/87	
	85.23.049	Fusible link cable	Free	Free	99	480827E	1/86	
	85.23.049	Gas insulated cable systems and accessories regardless	Free	Free	99	681004H	10/86	
		of Tariff classification					,	
	85.23.049	Ground cord assemblies	Free	Free	99	580677B	8/85	
	85.23.049	Highly flexible audio cables utilizing a non-metallic	Free	Free	99	581783J	2/86	
		screen made of conductive thermoplastic						
	85.23.049	High temperature teflon hook up wire	Free	Free	99	580199A	7/85	٠.
	85.23.049	High voltage and temperature fibreglass covered wire (complying	Free	Free	99	480825J	6/85	
		to L. standard 1010 subject 758) conductor - 13/0.18mm.						
		insulation -						
		H.T. vinyl chloride (120oC 3 kV) overall diameter - 2mm,						
		when declared:						
		(a) by manufacturer for use by him only in making colour						
		television receivers; or						
		(b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use						
		by him only in making colour television receivers						
	85.23.049	Hitachi flat cable	Free	Free	99	461735F	7/85	
	85.23.049	Johnson patch cords - mini hook type as may be approved:	Free	Free	99	520983J	12/85	
		Length			1			
		(1) Mini hook to mini hook						
		Part No 417-9902-012 12''						
		Part No 417-9903-012 12''						
		(2) Mini hook to miniature stacking banana plug						